TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACS INDUSTRIES, INC.		104/08/2005	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRESNO MANUFACTURING, LLC	
Street Address:	c/o 800 Presque Isle Drive	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15239	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1919790	CELL-U-FOAM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (724)733-5443

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: joe_nese@pghcorning.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph A. Nese Jr.

Address Line 1: 800 Presque Isle Drive

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15239

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph A. Nese, Jr.	
Signature:	/jan/	
Date:	06/20/2005	

Total Attachments: 3

source=cufassignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0788

900026821

source=cufassignment#page2.tif source=cufassignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Assignment, effective as of the 8th day of April, 2005, is by and between **ACS INDUSTRIES, INC.** (a Rhode Island corporation) ("<u>ASSIGNOR</u>") having a place of business at 191 Social Street, P.O. Box 500, Woonsocket, RI 02895-0801 and **FRESNO MANUFACTURING LLC** (a Delaware limited liability company), ("<u>ASSIGNEE</u>") c/o Pittsburgh Corning Corporation, 800 Presque Isle Drive, Pittsburgh, PÀ 15239-2799.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted and used the marks and/or tradenames described in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Marks and Tradenames"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed, <u>inter alia</u>, to assign, and ASSIGNEE has agreed, <u>inter alia</u>, to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks and Tradenames at least as set forth in the attached Schedule A including, without limitation, in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, intending to be legally bound, be it known that for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, interest in and to the Marks and Tradenames at least as set forth in the attached Schedule A attached hereto including, without limitation, in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, together with the goodwill of ASSIGNOR's business associated with the Marks, and any common law rights, together with all claims by ASSIGNOR for damages or other relief, both at law and equity, by reason of past infringement of said Marks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use.

ASSIGNEE hereby confirms, agrees to and accepts this Assignment of Intellectual Property.

ACS INDUSTRIES, INC. (ASSIGNOR)

ev: D

Title: pressdut

FRESNO MANUFACTURING LLC (ASSIGNEE)

Λ

Title: V.P. FINANCE & CF

-2-

Schedule A

(1) Trademark Registrations

COUNTRY	SERVICE MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
us	CELL-U-FOAM	1919790	September 19, 1995

(2) Tradenames

4 1 2

CELL-U-FOAM

RECORDED: 06/20/2005